<SPECIFICATION>
         SPEC.No.  ASDIQ-SPE-149(00)
         Date：       Aug. 20, 2022
To :
     CUSTOMER'S PRODUCT NAME
                 ASDI PRODUCT NAME:
                   SIPM0502A-SERIES
RECEIPT CONFIRMATION

6 2.2 2.5
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-149(00) PAGE
3/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
Halogen-free
Halogen
Pb-free
Pb
  (5)Electrical Specifications
    Table 1
ASDI Part Number
Inductance
I sat (A) I rms (A) DCR (mΩ)
L0(μH)
±20% @ 0 A Typ. TYP. Max.@25℃
SIPM0502A-R22M 0.22 19.0 15.0 4.50
SIPM0502A-R47M 0.47 16.0 10.5 9.00
SIPM0502A-R56M 0.56 15.0 9.5 10.0
SIPM0502A-1R0M 1.00 9.50 8.0 17.0
SIPM0502A-1R5M 1.50 8.50 5.5 30.0
SIPM0502A-2R2M 2.20 7.00 5.0 34.0
SIPM0502A-3R3M 3.30 5.50 4.5 58.0
SIPM0502A-4R7M 4.70 4.50 3.5 78.0
SIPM0502A-6R8M 6.80 3.50 2.8 120.0
SIPM0502A-8R2M 8.20 3.30 2.6 150.0
SIPM0502A-100M 10.00 3.00 2.5 175.0
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /1.0V;
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER /

‧Preheat circuit and products to 150℃
‧Never contact the ceramic with the iron tip
‧Use a 20 watt soldering iron with tip diameter of 1.0mm
‧355℃ tip temperature (max)
‧1.0mm tip diameter (max)
‧Limit soldering time to 4~5 sec.
DWG.No. ASDIQ-SPE-149(00) PAGE
6/7
Xiamen ASDI Electronics Co.,Ltd.
  (9)Packaging Information
      9-1,Reel Dimension
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
13”x12mm 12.0±0.5 100±2 13.5±0.5 330.0
      9-2,Tape Dimension
Type Bo(mm)  Ao(mm) Ko(mm) P(mm) W(mm)  F(mm) t(mm)
SIPM0502 6.2±0.1 5.6±0.1 2.1±0.1 8.0±0.1 12±0.3 5.5±0.1 0.35±0.05
      9-3,Packaging Quantity
Chip size 502
Chip / Reel 2000
      9-4,Tearing Off Force